507243798 04/21/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7290718

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD.	12/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICHIGAN MILK PRODUCERS ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	41310 BRIDGE STREET	
City:	NOVI	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48375	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16833869

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: CSCHWETER@FAYSHARPE.COM

Correspondent Name: **FAY SHARPE LLP**

Address Line 1: 1228 EUCLID AVENUE, 5TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: THE HALLE BUILDING

Address Line 4: **CLEVELAND, UNITED STATES 44115**

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SDYZ 200080US02	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN	
SIGNATURE:	/TIMOTHY E. NAUMAN/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2022	

Total Attachments: 2

source=SDYZ200080US02_Assignment_Michigan_Milk_Producers_Association_31DEC2021#page1.tif source=SDYZ200080US02 Assignment Michigan Milk Producers Association 31DEC2021#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 059661 FRAME: 0451 507243798

Assignment of Intellectual Property

This Assignment of Intellectual Property ("Assignment") is made and entered into as of December 31, 2021 by and between GREG M. SOEHNLEN, an individual, and DANIEL P. SOEHNLEN, an individual (each an "Assignor" and together, "Assignors") and CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD., an Ohio corporation ("Assignee" and together with Assignor, the "Parties").

Background:

Assignors have agreed to convey, transfer, and assign to Assignee certain intellectual property of Assignors, and have agreed to execute and deliver this Assignment for recording with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, the United States Copyright Office, and any entity or agency as applicable. This Assignment is made pursuant to that certain Stock and Membership Purchase Agreement dated December 15, 2021 between LEL Operating Company, an Ohio corporation, and Michigan Milk Producers Association, a Michigan corporation (the "Purchase Agreement").

THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the Parties acknowledge, Assignor hereby assigns all right title, and interest in and to all of Assignors' intangible rights and property, including, without limitation: (i) any patents and patent applications, including all issuances, divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues, extensions, reexaminations, and renewals, relating to the assets of or develop in connection with Assignee; (ii) all Intellectual Property owned by Assignors as defined the Purchase Agreement; and (iii) all documents related to any of the foregoing.

This Assignment of Intellectual Property will be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the state of Michigan, without regard to conflicts of laws principles.

[Signature Page Follows]

PATENT REEL: 059661 FRAME: 0452

Signature Page to the Assignment of Intellectual Property

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties hereto have executed this Assignment of Intellectual Property on the date set forth above.

ASSIGNEE:

CREATIVE EDGE DESIGN GROUP, LTD.

Gregory M. Soehnlen

President

ASSIGNEE:

4/

Daniel P. Soehnlen

01078:00296:6011995-2

PATENT REEL: 059661 FRAME: 0453

RECORDED: 04/21/2022